MOXMOXMOX---SMPISMPISMPI---SERIESSERIESSERIES
Surface Mount Power Inductors & TransformersSurface Mount Power Inductors & TransformersSurface Mount Power Inductors & Transformers
May be used as single inductors, coupled inductors or transformers.
High Frequency, low loss MPP core material.
Operating temperature: -40°C to +85°C.
Excellent solderability & resistance to soldering heat.
RoHS compliant.
Secure four (4) terminal mounting.

µ-Sec
OCL
(µH)
Nominal
Isat
(A)
Peak
Irms
(A)
Maximum
DCR
(Ȏ)
Maximum
Volt
µ-Sec
MOX-SMPI-1-R33 0.33 0.402 12.5 10.0 0.0037 .93 1.61 6.25 4.98 0.015 1.86
MOX-SMPI-1-R68 0.68 0.752 9.4 9.0 0.0046 1.24 3.01 4.69 4.48 0.0185 2.49
MOX-SMPI-1-1R0 1.0 1.18 7.5 7.26 0.0070 1.55 4.70 3.75 3.63 0.0282 3.11
MOX-SMPI-1-2R0 2.0 2.30 5.36 5.64 0.012 2.17 9.21 2.68 2.82 0.0470 4.35
MOX-SMPI-1-5R0 5.0 4.70 3.75 4.27 0.020 3.11 18.8 1.88 2.13 0.082 6.21
MOX-SMPI-1-8R0 8.0 7.94 2.88 3.37 0.033 4.04 31.77 1.44 1.69 0.130 8.08
MOX-SMPI-1-100 10.0 10.58 2.5 2.84 0.046 4.66 42.30 1.25 1.42 0.183 9.32
MOX-SMPI-1-150 15.0 15.23 2.08 2.07 0.087 5.59 60.91 1.04 1.03 0.348 11.2
MOX-SMPI-1-200 20.0 20.73 1.79 1.71 0.127 6.52 82.91 0.89 0.86 0.507 13.0
MOX-SMPI-1-250 25.0 24.86 1.63 1.46 0.173 7.14 99.45 0.82 0.73 0.693 14.3
MOX-SMPI-1-330 33.0 34.26 1.39 1.22 0.249 8.39 137.1 0.69 0.61 0.995 16.8
MOX-SMPI-1-500 50.0 51.18 1.14 0.99 0.381 10.3 204.7 0.57 0.49 1.524 20.5
MOX-SMPI-1-680 68.0 67.87 0.99 0.92 0.437 11.8 271.5 0.49 0.46 1.749 23.6
MOX-SMPI-1-101 100.0 99.45 0.82 0.74 0.686 14.3 397.8 0.41 0.37 2.745 28.6
MOX-SMPI-1-151 150.0 147.4 0.67 0.67 0.832 17.4 589.6 0.33 0.33 3.329 34.8
MOX-SMPI-1-201 200.0 198.6 0.58 0.62 0.963 20.2 794.3 0.29 0.31 3.854 40.4
MOX-SMPI-1-301 300.0 300.8 0.47 0.56 1.181 24.9 1203 0.23 0.28 4.726 49.7
MOX-SMPI-2-R33 0.33 0.284 18.8 10.9 0.0033 .85 1.14 9.38 5.47 0.0132 1.71
MOX-SMPI-2-R68 0.68 0.675 12.5 9.4 0.0045 1.28 2.70 6.25 4.68 0.0180 2.56
MOX-SMPI-2-1R0 1.0 1.26 9.38 8.22 0.0058 1.71 5.06 4.69 4.11 0.0233 3.42
MOX-SMPI-2-2R0 2.0 1.98 7.50 6.74 0.0090 2.14 7.90 3.75 3.37 0.035 4.27
MOX-SMPI-2-5R0 5.0 5.06 4.69 4.34 0.021 3.42 20.22 2.34 2.17 0.084 6.84
MOX-SMPI-2-8R0 8.0 7.90 3.75 3.50 0.032 4.27 31.60 1.88 1.75 0.129 8.55
MOX-SMPI-2-100 10.0 11.38 3.13 2.89 0.047 5.13 45.50 1.56 1.45 0.188 10.3
MOX-SMPI-2-150 15.0 15.48 2.68 2.69 0.054 5.98 61.94 1.34 1.35 0.218 12.0
MOX-SMPI-2-200 20.0 20.22 2.34 2.24 0.078 6.84 80.90 1.17 1.12 0.313 13.7
MOX-SMPI-2-250 25.0 25.60 2.08 1.89 0.111 7.69 102.38 1.04 0.94 0.443 15.4
MOX-SMPI-2-330 33.0 34.84 1.79 1.56 0.162 8.97 139.4 0.89 0.78 0.649 17.9
MOX-SMPI-2-500 50.0 49.38 1.50 1.28 0.240 10.7 197.5 0.75 0.64 0.961 21.4
MOX-SMPI-2-680 68.0 66.44 1.29 1.07 0.342 12.4 265.8 0.65 0.54 1.367 24.8
MOX-SMPI-2-101 100.0 102.38 1.04 0.75 0.695 15.4 409.5 0.52 0.38 2.778 30.8
MOX-SMPI-2-151 150.0 152.9 0.85 0.68 0.842 18.8 611.8 0.43 0.34 3.366 37.6
MOX-SMPI-2-201 200.0 197.5 0.75 0.64 0.950 21.4 790.0 0.38 0.32 3.800 42.7
MOX-SMPI-2-301 300.0 303.7 0.60 0.58 1.174 26.5 1215 0.30 0.29 4.697 53.0
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +85°C.
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C.
• Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters:100kHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
• Parallel: (1,4 - 3,2) Series: (1 - 3) tie (2 - 4)

µ-Sec
OCL
(µH)
Nominal
Isat
(A)
Peak
Irms
(A)
Maximum
DCR
(ȍ)
Maximum
Volt
µ-Sec
MOX-SMPI-3-R33 0.33 0.368 15.0 11.4 0.0032 0.97 1.47 7.50 5.72 0.0128 1.93
MOX-SMPI-3-R68 0.68 0.688 11.3 9.3 0.0048 1.29 2.75 5.63 4.64 0.0194 2.58
MOX-SMPI-3-1R0 1.0 1.08 9.0 8.38 0.0059 1.61 4.20 4.50 4.19 0.0238 3.22
MOX-SMPI-3-2R0 2.0 2.11 6.43 7.26 0.0079 2.26 8.43 3.21 3.63 0.0317 4.51
MOX-SMPI-3-5R0 5.0 5.20 4.09 5.24 0.015 3.54 20.81 2.05 2.62 0.061 7.09
MOX-SMPI-3-8R0 8.0 8.43 3.21 4.23 0.023 4.51 33.77 1.61 2.12 0.093 9.02
MOX-SMPI-3-100 10.0 9.68 3.00 3.64 0.032 4.83 38.70 1.50 1.82 0.126 9.67
MOX-SMPI-3-150 15.0 15.52 2.37 3.25 0.039 6.12 62.09 1.18 1.63 0.158 12.2
MOX-SMPI-3-200 20.0 20.81 2.05 2.43 0.071 7.09 83.25 1.02 1.22 0.282 14.2
MOX-SMPI-3-250 25.0 24.77 1.88 2.34 0.076 7.73 99.07 0.94 1.17 0.306 15.5
MOX-SMPI-3-330 33.0 33.71 1.61 1.93 0.112 9.02 134.8 0.80 0.96 0.449 18.0
MOX-SMPI-3-500 50.0 49.71 1.32 1.56 0.171 11.0 198.8 0.66 0.78 0.686 21.9
MOX-SMPI-3-680 68.0 68.80 1.13 1.28 0.253 12.9 275.2 0.56 0.64 1.013 25.8
MOX-SMPI-3-101 100.0 99.07 0.94 1.05 0.379 15.5 396.3 0.47 0.53 1.514 30.9
MOX-SMPI-3-151 150.0 149.7 0.76 0.86 0.571 19.0 598.7 0.38 0.43 2.283 38.0
MOX-SMPI-3-201 200.0 198.8 0.66 0.71 0.829 21.9 795.3 0.33 0.35 3.315 43.8
MOX-SMPI-3-301 300.0 296.2 0.54 0.56 1.309 26.7 1185 0.27 0.28 5.236 53.5
MOX-SMPI-4-R33 0.33 0.313 22.5 12.2 0.0030 0.98 1.25 11.25 6.09 0.0119 1.96
MOX-SMPI-4-R68 0.68 0.744 15.0 10.6 0.0040 1.47 2.98 7.50 5.28 0.0158 2.94
MOX-SMPI-4-1R0 1.0 1.39 11.25 9.23 0.0052 1.96 5.57 5.63 4.62 0.0207 3.93
MOX-SMPI-4-2R0 2.0 2.18 9.00 8.38 0.0063 2.45 8.70 4.50 4.19 0.0251 4.91
MOX-SMPI-4-3R0 5.0 4.26 6.43 7.21 0.0085 3.44 17.05 3.21 3.61 0.0339 6.87
MOX-SMPI-4-8R0 8.0 8.70 4.50 5.49 0.015 4.91 34.80 2.25 2.74 0.059 9.81
MOX-SMPI-4-100 10.0 10.53 4.09 4.67 0.020 5.40 42.11 2.05 2.33 0.081 10.8
MOX-SMPI-4-150 15.0 14.70 3.46 3.87 0.029 6.38 58.81 1.73 1.94 0.117 12.8
MOX-SMPI-4-200 20.0 19.58 3.00 3.62 0.034 7.36 78.30 1.50 1.81 0.135 14.7
MOX-SMPI-4-250 25.0 25.14 2.65 3.02 0.048 8.34 100.51 1.32 1.51 0.193 16.7
MOX-SMPI-4-330 33.0 34.80 2.25 2.49 0.071 9.81 139.2 1.13 1.25 0.283 19.6
MOX-SMPI-4-500 50.0 50.11 1.88 2.05 0.104 11.8 200.4 0.94 1.03 0.418 23.6
MOX-SMPI-4-680 68.0 68.21 1.61 1.70 0.153 13.7 272.8 0.80 0.85 0.612 27.5
MOX-SMPI-4-101 100.0 100.57 1.32 1.37 0.235 16.7 402.3 0.66 0.69 0.939 33.4
MOX-SMPI-4-151 150.0 153.5 1.07 1.10 0.365 20.6 613.9 0.54 0.55 1.462 41.2
MOX-SMPI-4-201 200.0 200.4 0.94 0.92 0.521 23.6 801.8 0.47 0.46 2.085 47.1
MOX-SMPI-4-301 300.0 302.8 0.76 0.75 0.787 29.0 1211 0.38 0.37 3.148 57.9
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +85°C.
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C.
• Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters:100kHz, 0.250 Vrms, 0.0 Adc.
• Parallel: (1,4 - 3,2) Series: (1 - 3) tie (2 - 4)